RESOLUTION NO. 2022 - 80

TO AMEND THE BY-LAWS OF THE CULLMAN REGIONAL AIRPORT

WHEREAS, the Cullman Regional Airport Board requested the City of Cullman and Cullman County amend the Airport By-Laws to stagger the terms of the Airport Board Members;

BE IT RESOLVED by the Cullman City Council that the Airport By-Laws are hereby amended to stagger the terms of the Airport Board Members as requested by the Cullman Regional Airport Board.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this the 27th day of August, 2022.	
ATTEST:	President of the City Council
City Clerk	
APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this the 27th day of August, 2022.	
	Mayor